Oklahoma Panhandle State (1-9 (1-6 SAC)) -vs- Southwestern Christian (5-6 (4-4 SAC))
12/07/24 at Bethany, Ok

Date: 12/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;gce):P;/lOO Oklahoma Panhan-dle- State 12 10 14 4 40

Site: Bethany, Ok Southwestern Christian 11 11 24 17 63

Notes:

Oklahoma Panhandle State 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Lyric Carpenter * 28 6-11 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 12

31 Diana Santos % 37 4-8 0-1 1-3 4-5 9 2 6 3 0 1 9

12 Molly Jones * 31 3-8 3-8 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 9

24  Heidi Rodriguez & 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 0 3

5 Zamari Reece * 23 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 2 0 0 0

3 Gaby Uribe 26 2-9 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5

11 Carolyn Olvera 14 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 2

21 Neo Trim 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0

13 Tessa Kile 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals - 199 17-54 5-27 1-6 7-30 37 23 15 15 0 2 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-3 33.33 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 2-6 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-8 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 17-54 31.5% 5-27 18.5% 1-6 16.7 %

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Points off Turnovers: 2

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Southwestern Christian 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Chrissen Harland * 35 9-18 3-7 2-4 5-1 6 2 0 1 0 3 23

1 Jayden Mason o 32 3-6 0-2 4-6 4-5 9 3 5 1 0 4 10

32 Kennedy Allison * 19 4-10 0-0 0-3 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 0 8

22 Delaney Reimer o 32 2-8 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 0 0 3 6

14  Brooke Roberson * 32 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

25 Whitney Wade 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6

33 Jenna Wade 21 1-5 0-0 2-6 1-6 7 0 1 0 0 0 4

15 Nathalia Nascimento 8 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4

21  Alexus Roberson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Landri Hussey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-64 3-18 14-25 16-33 49 14 11 6 0 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 23-64 35.9% 3-18 16.7 % 14-25 56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 14

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14

Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by ALLISON,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by REIMER,DELANEY

SUB STARTER by REECE,ZAMARI 10:00

SUB STARTER by JONES,MOLLY 10:00

SUB STARTER by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 10:00

SUB STARTER by SANTOS,DIANA 10:00

SUB STARTER by CARPENTER,LYRIC 10:00

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,LYRIC --
ASSIST by REECE,ZAMARI --
STEAL by SANTOS,DIANA 8:55
ASSIST by JONES,MOLLY --
-- REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,DIANA --
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,LYRIC --
ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA --
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 6:25
SUB IN by URIBE,GABY 6:25
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
6:04 10-2 V8 GOOD 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by CARPENTER,LYRIC 6:04
6:04 MISS FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DIANA --
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BROOKE
-- ASSIST by ALLISON,KENNEDY
ASSIST by CARPENTER,LYRIC --
5:11 FOUL PERSONAL by ALLISON,KENNEDY
MISS FT by SANTOS,DIANA 5:11
-- REBOUND DEF by REIMER,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN
3:39 SUB OUT by ALLISON,KENNEDY
3:39 SUB IN by WADE,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,LYRIC 2:08
SUB IN by TRIM,NEO 2:08
o= REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN

1:34 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,BROOKE
1:34 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
1:34 MISS FT by MASON,JAYDEN
1:34 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN
1:20 STEAL by REIMER,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by REECE,ZAMARI o=
SUB IN by OLVERA,CAROLYN 1:06
REBOUND OFF by OLVERA,CAROLYN o=
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TRIM,NEO o=

0:02 SUB OUT by REIMER,DELANEY
0:02 SUB IN by WADE,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by JONES,MOLLY 0:02

SUB IN by KILE, TESSA 0:02



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by WADE,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by WADE,JENNA

SUB STARTER by CARPENTER,LYRIC 10:00

SUB STARTER by REECE,ZAMARI 10:00

SUB STARTER by JONES,MOLLY 10:00

SUB STARTER by OLVERA,CAROLYN 10:00

SUB STARTER by SANTOS,DIANA 10:00

== REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI 9:18
SUB IN by URIBE,GABY 9:18

9:18 12-13 H1 GOOD 2PTR by WADE,WHITNEY
o= ASSIST by MASON,JAYDEN
ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA --

MISS FT by OLVERA,CAROLYN 9:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
8:27 SUB OUT by MASON,JAYDEN
8:27 SUB IN by ROBERSON,BROOKE

o= REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
-- ASSIST by WADE,JENNA
ASSIST by JONES,MOLLY o=
REBOUND DEF by URIBE,GABY --
ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA o=

SUB OUT by JONES,MOLLY 6:44
SUB IN by KILE, TESSA 6:44
SUB OUT by OLVERA,CAROLYN 6:44
SUB IN by JONES,MOLLY 6:44
6:44 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
6:44 SUB OUT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
6:44 SUB IN by ALLISON,KENNEDY
6:44 SUB IN by REIMER,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,LYRIC 5:59
SUB IN by TRIM,NEO 5:59
5:59 SUB OUT by WADE,JENNA
5:59 SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA
5:51 STEAL by WADE,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by JONES,MOLLY 5:43
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 5:43
5:43 MISS FT by ALLISON,KENNEDY
5:43 MISS FT by ALLISON,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by URIBE,GABY --
5:31 STEAL by REIMER,DELANEY
4:57 SUB OUT by ALLISON,KENNEDY
4:57 SUB IN by WADE,JENNA
MISS FT by SANTOS,DIANA 4:57
GOOD FT by SANTOS,DIANA 4:57 20-19 V1
REBOUND DEF by TRIM,NEO --
o= REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DIANA --
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,DIANA o=
-- REBOUND DEF by WADE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TRIM,NEO o=
2:43 SUB IN by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
o= REBOUND DEF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
2:29 MISS FT by WADE,JENNA

2:29 20-20 GOOD FT by WADE,JENNA



FOUL PERSONAL by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI
SUB IN by OLVERA,CAROLYN

REBOUND DEF by OLVERA,CAROLYN

REBOUND OFF by OLVERA,CAROLYN

REBOUND DEF by TRIM,NEO

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State

2:16
2:16
2:16
2:16
2:16
2:16

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

20-21
20-22

H1
H2

STEAL by REIMER,DELANEY

GOOD FT by REIMER,DELANEY

GOOD FT by REIMER,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by REIMER,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian

SUB STARTER by CARPENTER,LYRIC
SUB STARTER by REECE,ZAMARI
SUB STARTER by JONES,MOLLY
SUB STARTER by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA

FOUL PERSONAL by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI
SUB IN by URIBE,GABY

FOUL PERSONAL by SANTOS,DIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by JONES,MOLLY

MISS FT by JONES,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DIANA
MISS 3PTR by URIBE,GABY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA
REBOUND DEF by URIBE,GABY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

ASSIST by REECE,ZAMARI

REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,DIANA

FOUL PERSONAL by CARPENTER,LYRIC
SUB OUT by URIBE,GABY
SUB IN by OLVERA,CAROLYN

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,LYRIC
ASSIST by SANTOS,DIANA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

31-38

H7

SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
SUB STARTER by ROBERSON,BROOKE
SUB STARTER by ALLISON,KENNEDY
SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN

SUB STARTER by REIMER,DELANEY

REBOUND OFF by REIMER,DELANEY

ASSIST by REIMER,DELANEY

MISS FT by ALLISON,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,KENNEDY
MISS 2PTR by ROBERSON,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,KENNEDY

STEAL by MASON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN
ASSIST by REIMER,DELANEY
ASSIST by REIMER,DELANEY

REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

GOOD FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,KENNEDY
MISS 2PTR by ALLISON,KENNEDY



REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DIANA

ASSIST by REECE,ZAMARI
SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI
SUB IN by URIBE,GABY

FOUL PERSONAL by SANTOS,DIANA
SUB OUT by JONES,MOLLY

SUB IN by KILE, TESSA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,DIANA

SUB IN by TRIM,NEO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State

2:47
2:47
2:47
2:18
2:18
2:18
2:18
2:03
1:15
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41

36-39 H3
36-40 H4
36-45 H9
36-46 H 10

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL PERSONAL by ALLISON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by ALLISON,KENNEDY
SUB IN by WADE,JENNA

GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

STEAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN
STEAL by MASON,JAYDEN

ASSIST by ROBERSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by REIMER,DELANEY

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by WADE,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by WADE,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by WADE,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian

SUB STARTER by TRIM,NEO

SUB STARTER by URIBE,GABY

SUB STARTER by OLVERA,CAROLYN
SUB STARTER by KILE, TESSA

SUB STARTER by CARPENTER,LYRIC

REBOUND DEF by OLVERA,CAROLYN
ASSIST by TRIM,NEO

FOUL PERSONAL by KILE, TESSA
SUB OUT by TRIM,NEO

SUB OUT by URIBE,GABY

SUB IN by SANTOS,DIANA

SUB IN by JONES,MOLLY

SUB OUT by KILE, TESSA

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MOLLY
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,DIANA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:44

9:44

N NN NN NN NN
i
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36-47 H11

38-48 H 10

SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN
SUB STARTER by WADE,WHITNEY
SUB STARTER by REIMER,DELANEY
SUB STARTER by WADE,JENNA

GOOD FT by WADE,JENNA
MISS FT by WADE,JENNA

MISS FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
GOOD FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

ASSIST by MASON,JAYDEN
STEAL by MASON,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WADE,JENNA
MISS 2PTR by WADE,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by WADE,JENNA
MISS FT by WADE,JENNA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLVERA,CAROLYN
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,LYRIC
SUB IN by REECE,ZAMARI

SUB IN by TRIM,NEO

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,DIANA

REBOUND DEF by REECE,ZAMARI

SUB OUT by TRIM,NEO

SUB IN by CARPENTER,LYRIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

FOUL PERSONAL by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI

SUB IN by KILE, TESSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI
SUB IN by URIBE,GABY

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,LYRIC
SUB IN by TRIM,NEO

ASSIST by TRIM,NEO
STEAL by TEAM

O O OO oo oo

0:49
0:49
0:49

0:02

38-61

H 23

REBOUND DEF by WADE,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN
ASSIST by MASON,JAYDEN
STEAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WADE,WHITNEY
SUB IN by ROBERSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by REIMER,DELANEY

SUB OUT by REIMER,DELANEY

SUB IN by ALLISON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,KENNEDY
ASSIST by MASON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

STEAL by MASON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA
REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

STEAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

ASSIST by MASON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by ALLISON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

SUB IN by HUSSEY,LANDRI

SUB IN by WADE,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

MISS FT by MASON,JAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA

38-62 H 24 GOOD FT by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA
38-63 H 25 GOOD FT by NASCIMENTO,NATHALIA



